100 shares or 0,00% of the attending parties 274.986.500 shares or 4,50% of 
the attending parties 

The Fifth Resolution of 
Meeting 

1. Approve the transfer of treasury shares, partially or entire shares through the Management and Employee Stock Option Plan 
(MESOP) mechanism at the most 377,157,951 (three hundred seventy-seven million one hundred fifty-seven thousand nine 
hundred fifty-one) shares at a price of Rp202,- per share. 

2. Approve the implementation of the MESOP Program given to employees, Directors, Board of Commissioners of the Company 
and/or its Subsidiaries. 

3. Provide authority and power to the Board of Commissioners of the Company with the right of substitution to take all necessary